TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milacron Inc.		03/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1317649	NICKERSON
Registration Number:	1313162	NM
Registration Number:	1100008	CINCINNATI MILACRON
Registration Number:	0894004	MILACRON
Registration Number:	0986779	CIMTAP
Registration Number:	2789384	POWERMELT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134875061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5134875063

Email: jean_moyer@milacron.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Moyer

Address Line 1: 3010 Disney Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45209

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0928

H \$165 00 131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Gregg
Signature:	/john gregg/
Date:	04/18/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=deutsche#page1.tif source=deutsche#page2.tif source=deutsche#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0929

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

>

ìą

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and effective as of March 2, 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between Milacron Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), each of the Borrower's subsidiaries party to the Security Agreement (as defined below) (together with the Borrower, "Pledgors"), and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas which is the legal successor to Bankers Trust Company, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 25, 2001, as amended form time to time, between the Pledgors and the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), Pledgors pledged, assigned, transferred and granted to the Administrative Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing first priority security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to the Pledged Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 2 hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), and the copyright registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 3 hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"), together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Pledgors and the Administrative Agent entered into the Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of November 30, 1998, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated as of March 31, 1999, Amendment No. 2 dated as of January 31, 2000, Amendment No. 3 dated as of July 13, 2000, Amendment No. 4 dated as of August 8, 2001, Amendment No. 5 dated as of September 30, 2001, Amendment No. 6 dated as a March 14, 2002, the two letter agreements dated as of June 17, 2002, Amendment No. 7 dated as of November 6, 2002, the Waiver and Agreement dated as December 30, 2002, Amendment No. 8 dated as of February 11, 2003, Amendment No. 9 dated as of August 13, 2003 and Amendment No. 10 dated as of November 25, 2003 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement") among the Borrower, Milacron Kunststoffmaschinen Europa GmbH, a German limited liability company, Milacron B.V., a Dutch corporation, the lending institutions from time to time party thereto, the Administrative Agent and PNC Bank, as documentation agent;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 12/21/2001 at Reel 002439, Frame 0313-0517 and on 08/30/2002 at Reel 002572, Frame 0613-0630; the Security Agreement was recorded with the Patents Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 05/01/2002 at Reel 013110, Frame 0122-0218, 08/30/2002 at Reel 013221, Frame 0848-0866 and 01/09/2003 at Reel 013625, Frame 778-0792; and the Security Agreement was filed with the U.S. Copyright Office on 12/18/2002 at Vol. 3493, Page 68-74;

AND WHEREAS, The Borrower has paid in full all of Secured Debt (as defined in the Security Agreement);

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0930

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Pledged Collateral, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Pledged Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Pledgors.

The Administrative Agent, at the sole cost of the Pledgors, shall take all further actions, and provide to Pledgors and each of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Pledgors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

Deutsche Park Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent

By:____ Name:

)

2

`}

3

Clark G. Peterson

Title:

Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF New Yor K

On this \(\) day or March, 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared \(\) \(

[Notary Seal]/

PETER W HELF
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01HE6030586
Qualified in Suffolk County
My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 20 05

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Irademark</u>	Appin. No.	<u>Appln. Date</u> 10/2/1083	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NICKERSON	73/446397	10/3/1983	1317649	2/5/1
NM	73/446177	10/3/1983	1313162	1/8/1
CINCINNATI MILACRON	V 73/078633	2/27/1976	1100008	8/22/
MILACRON	72/342139	10/30/1969	0894004	7/7/1
CIMTAP	72/449401	3/16/1973	098779	6/25/1974
POWERMELT	76/322708	10/9/2001	2789384	12/2/:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 04/18/2013